TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterling National Bank		104/26/2013 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skip Hop, Inc.
Street Address:	50 West 23rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3165273	SKIP HOP
Registration Number:	3865923	CHELSEA & MAIN
Registration Number:	3872137	ZOO PACKS
Registration Number:	3663679	SKIP HOP
Registration Number:	3663502	SKIP HOP
Registration Number:	3663501	SKIP HOP
Registration Number:	3663494	SKIP HOP
Registration Number:	3591986	SKIP HOP
Registration Number:	3003466	SKIP * HOP
Registration Number:	3292662	PRONTO!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900257620 REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0318

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Murray

Signature: /daniel cote thomsonreuters/

Date: 06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Skip Hop TM Release#page1.tif source=Skip Hop TM Release#page2.tif

source=Skip Hop TM Release#page3.tif

source=Skip Hop TM Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0319

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain security agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2010 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Skip Hop, Inc. ("Company") assigned to and granted to Sterling National Bank ("Lender"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Company in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

252540/211-3962975.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0320

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of April 2013.

STERLING NAITONAL BANK

Its: VICE PAE

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Title	Application	Registration	Thankerradk Nambe	Country
	Date		Application Number	
SKIP HOP	12/16/05	10/31/06	3165273	US
CHELSEA & MAIN	4/6/09	10/19/10	3865923	ŲŚ
ZOO PACKS	9/14/09	11/9/10	3872137	US
SKIP HOP	3/9/11	8/4/09	3663679	US
SKIP HOP	1/28/09	8/4/09 8/4/09	3663502 3663501	US US
SKIP HOP	1/28/09			
SKIP HOP	1/28/09	8/4/09	3663494	US
SKÍP HOP	5/1/07	3/17/09	3591986	UŠ
SKIP*HOP	8/17/04	10/4/05	3003466	US
PRONTO!	9/18/06	9/18/07	3292662	UŞ

252540/211-3962975.2

RECORDED: 06/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0322